

Produktsicherheitsdokument für Waschmaschinenschrank

Produktbeschreibung:

Der Waschmaschinenschrank von ECD Germany ist ein funktionales Möbelstück, das zur Aufbewahrung und Organisation im Waschbereich konzipiert wurde. Mit Maßen bietet er ausreichend Platz für eine Waschmaschine. Das Design in Dunkelgrau passt perfekt in moderne Wohnumgebungen.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:

- **Maximale Belastbarkeit:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gewicht der platzierten Gegenstände die maximale Belastbarkeit der Regalböden nicht überschreitet. Es wird empfohlen, schwere Gegenstände im unteren Bereich des Schrankes zu lagern, um Stabilität zu gewährleisten.

- **Standicherheit:** Der Schrank muss auf einer ebenen Fläche stehen, um die maximale Stabilität zu gewährleisten. Falls notwendig, verwenden Sie zusätzliche Unterlagen, um den Schrank auszurichten.

- **Montage:** Der Schrank muss gemäß der beigelegten Aufbauanleitung montiert werden. Verwenden Sie alle Schrauben und Befestigungsmaterialien, die im Lieferumfang enthalten sind. **Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank nach dem Aufbau fest und sicher steht.**

- **Verankerung:** Es wird empfohlen, den Schrank an der Wand zu befestigen, insbesondere in Haushalten mit Kindern, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern. Die entsprechenden Befestigungsmaterialien sind im Lieferumfang enthalten.

- **Belüftung:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass genügend Freiraum um die Waschmaschine herum besteht, um eine ausreichende Belüftung zu gewährleisten. Der Luftstrom verhindert eine Überhitzung der Maschine während des Betriebs.

- **Brandgefahr:** **Lagern Sie keine entzündlichen Materialien in unmittelbarer Nähe des Schrankes**, insbesondere in den offenen Fächern.

Pflegehinweise:

- Zur Reinigung des Schrankes verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Reinigungsmitteln, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können. Trocknen Sie die Oberflächen nach der Reinigung gründlich ab.

- **Vermeiden Sie es, den Schrank direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auszusetzen**, um ein Ausbleichen der Farbe zu verhindern.

Umwelthinweise:

- Der Schrank wurde aus nachhaltigen Materialien gefertigt. Bitte beachten Sie die lokalen Recyclingrichtlinien, wenn Sie den Schrank entsorgen.

Kontakt & Kundenservice:

Für weitere Informationen oder im Falle von Rückfragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice von ECD Germany.

Sicherheitsdokument abschließend beachten: Die Einhaltung der oben genannten Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und Hinweise ist im Interesse Ihrer eigenen Sicherheit und der Langlebigkeit des Produkts. Bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung erlischt die Garantie.

Dieses Dokument dient zur allgemeinen Information und ersetzt nicht das sorgfältige Lesen der mitgelieferten Produkthanleitung.

Product safety document for washing machine cabinet

Product description:

The washing machine cabinet from ECD Germany is a functional piece of furniture designed for storage and organization in the laundry area. Its dimensions offer enough space for a washing machine. The design in dark gray fits perfectly into modern living environments.

Important safety instructions:

- **Maximum load capacity:** Make sure that the weight of the items placed does not exceed the maximum load capacity of the shelves. It is recommended to store heavy items in the lower section of the cabinet to ensure stability.
- **Stability:** The cabinet must stand on a level surface to ensure maximum stability. If necessary, use additional supports to level the cabinet.
- **Assembly:** The cabinet must be assembled in accordance with the enclosed assembly instructions. Use all screws and fastening materials included in the scope of delivery. Ensure that the cabinet is stable and secure after assembly.
- **Anchoring:** It is recommended that the cabinet is fixed to the wall, especially in households with children, to prevent it from tipping over. The corresponding fixing materials are included in the scope of delivery.
- **Ventilation:** Make sure that there is sufficient free space around the washing machine to ensure adequate ventilation. The air flow prevents the machine from overheating during operation.
- **Fire hazard:** Do not store any flammable materials in the immediate vicinity of the cupboard, especially in the open compartments.

Care instructions:

- Use a soft, damp cloth to clean the cabinet. Avoid using harsh cleaning agents as these can damage the surface. Dry the surfaces thoroughly after cleaning.
- Avoid exposing the cabinet to direct sunlight to prevent the color from fading.

Environmental information:

- The cabinet is made from sustainable materials. Please observe the local recycling guidelines when disposing of the cabinet.

Contact & customer service:

For further information or if you have any queries, please contact customer service at ECD Germany.

Observe the safety document: Compliance with the above safety precautions and instructions is in the interest of your own safety and the longevity of the product. Improper handling will invalidate the warranty.

This document is for general information only and does not replace careful reading of the product instructions supplied.

Document de sécurité du produit pour armoire de machine à laver

Description du produit :

L'armoire pour lave-linge de ECD Germany est un meuble fonctionnel conçu pour le rangement et l'organisation dans la zone de lavage. Avec des dimensions, il offre suffisamment de place pour une machine à laver. Son design gris foncé s'intègre parfaitement dans les intérieurs modernes.

Consignes de sécurité importantes :

- Capacité de charge maximale : assurez-vous que le poids des objets placés ne dépasse pas la capacité de charge maximale des étagères. Il est recommandé de placer les objets lourds dans la partie inférieure de l'armoire afin de garantir la stabilité.
- Stabilité : l'armoire doit être placée sur une surface plane afin d'assurer une stabilité maximale. Si nécessaire, utilisez des supports supplémentaires pour mettre l'armoire à niveau.
- Montage : l'armoire doit être montée conformément aux instructions de montage jointes. Utilisez toutes les vis et le matériel de fixation compris dans la livraison. Assurez-vous que l'armoire est solidement fixée après le montage.
- Ancrage : il est recommandé de fixer l'armoire au mur, en particulier dans les foyers avec enfants, afin d'éviter qu'elle ne bascule. Le matériel de fixation correspondant est inclus dans la livraison.
- Ventilation : assurez-vous qu'il y a suffisamment d'espace libre autour du lave-linge pour garantir une ventilation suffisante. Le flux d'air empêche la machine de surchauffer pendant le fonctionnement.
- Risque d'incendie : ne stockez pas de matériaux inflammables à proximité immédiate de l'armoire, en particulier dans les compartiments ouverts.

Conseils d'entretien :

- Pour nettoyer l'armoire, utilisez un chiffon doux et humide. Évitez d'utiliser des produits de nettoyage agressifs, car ils peuvent endommager la surface. Séchez soigneusement les surfaces après le nettoyage.
- Évitez d'exposer l'armoire à la lumière directe du soleil afin d'éviter que la couleur ne se décolore.

Informations environnementales :

- L'armoire a été fabriquée à partir de matériaux durables. Veuillez respecter les directives locales en matière de recyclage lorsque vous vous débarrassez de l'armoire.

Contact et service clientèle :

Pour plus d'informations ou en cas de questions, veuillez contacter le service clientèle de ECD Germany.

Respecter scrupuleusement le document de sécurité : Le respect des mesures de sécurité et des consignes mentionnées ci-dessus est dans l'intérêt de votre propre sécurité et de la longévité du produit. Toute manipulation non conforme annule la garantie.

Ce document est fourni à titre d'information générale et ne remplace pas la lecture attentive du mode d'emploi du produit fourni avec l'appareil.

Documento di sicurezza del prodotto per l'armadio della lavatrice

Descrizione del prodotto:

Il mobile per lavatrice di ECD Germany è un mobile funzionale progettato per riporre e organizzare la zona lavanderia. Le sue dimensioni offrono spazio sufficiente per una lavatrice. Il design grigio scuro si adatta perfettamente agli ambienti moderni.

Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza:

- Capacità di carico massima: assicurarsi che il peso degli articoli collocati non superi la capacità di carico massima dei ripiani. Si consiglia di riporre gli articoli pesanti nella parte inferiore del mobile per garantire la stabilità.
- Stabilità: l'armadio deve essere collocato su una superficie piana per garantire la massima stabilità. Se necessario, utilizzare supporti aggiuntivi per livellare l'armadio.
- Montaggio: Il mobile deve essere montato secondo le istruzioni di montaggio allegate. Utilizzare tutte le viti e i materiali di fissaggio inclusi nella fornitura. Assicurarsi che l'armadio sia stabile e sicuro dopo il montaggio.
- Ancoraggio: si consiglia di fissare il mobile alla parete, soprattutto nelle famiglie con bambini, per evitare che si ribalti. I materiali di fissaggio corrispondenti sono inclusi nella fornitura.
- Ventilazione: assicurarsi che intorno alla lavatrice vi sia spazio libero sufficiente per garantire una ventilazione adeguata. Il flusso d'aria impedisce il surriscaldamento della macchina durante il funzionamento.
- Pericolo di incendio: non conservare materiali infiammabili nelle immediate vicinanze dell'armadio, in particolare nei vani aperti.

Istruzioni per la cura:

- Per pulire il mobile, utilizzare un panno morbido e umido. Evitare l'uso di detergenti aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie. Asciugare accuratamente le superfici dopo la pulizia.
- Evitare di esporre il mobile alla luce diretta del sole per evitare che il colore sbiadisca.

Informazioni ambientali:

- Il mobile è realizzato con materiali sostenibili. Per lo smaltimento del mobile si prega di osservare le direttive locali in materia di riciclaggio.

Contatto e servizio clienti:

Per ulteriori informazioni o per qualsiasi domanda, contattare il servizio clienti all'indirizzo ECD Germany.

Osservare integralmente il documento di sicurezza: L'osservanza delle precauzioni e delle istruzioni di sicurezza di cui sopra è nell'interesse della vostra sicurezza e della durata del prodotto. L'uso improprio del prodotto invalida la garanzia.

Il presente documento ha carattere informativo generale e non sostituisce la lettura attenta delle istruzioni del prodotto fornite.

Documento de seguridad del producto para el armario de la lavadora

Descripción del producto:

El armario para lavadora de ECD Germany es un mueble funcional diseñado para el almacenamiento y la organización en la zona de lavandería. Sus dimensiones ofrecen espacio suficiente para una lavadora. Su diseño en gris oscuro encaja a la perfección en ambientes modernos.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes:

- Capacidad de carga máxima: Asegúrese de que el peso de los artículos colocados no supere la capacidad de carga máxima de los estantes. Se recomienda guardar los objetos pesados en la parte inferior del armario para garantizar la estabilidad.
- Estabilidad: El armario debe colocarse sobre una superficie nivelada para garantizar la máxima estabilidad. Si es necesario, utilice soportes adicionales para nivelar el armario.
- Montaje: El armario debe montarse de acuerdo con las instrucciones de montaje adjuntas. Utilice todos los tornillos y materiales de fijación incluidos en el suministro. Asegúrese de que el armario quede estable y seguro tras el montaje.
- Anclaje: Se recomienda fijar el armario a la pared, especialmente en hogares con niños, para evitar que vuelque. El material de fijación adecuado se incluye en el volumen de suministro.
- Ventilación: Asegúrese de que hay suficiente espacio libre alrededor de la lavadora para garantizar una ventilación adecuada. El flujo de aire evita que la máquina se sobrecaliente durante el funcionamiento.
- Peligro de incendio: No almacene materiales inflamables en las inmediaciones del armario, especialmente en los compartimentos abiertos.

Instrucciones de cuidado:

- Utilice un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar el mueble. Evite utilizar productos de limpieza agresivos, ya que pueden dañar la superficie. Seque bien las superficies después de limpiarlas.
- Evite exponer el mueble a la luz solar directa para evitar que el color pierda intensidad.

Información medioambiental:

- El armario está fabricado con materiales sostenibles. Tenga en cuenta las directrices locales de reciclaje a la hora de desechar el armario.

Contacto y atención al cliente:

Para más información o si tiene alguna duda, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente en ECD Germany.

Observe el documento de seguridad en su totalidad: El cumplimiento de las anteriores precauciones e instrucciones de seguridad redundará en beneficio de su propia seguridad y de la longevidad del producto. Una manipulación inadecuada invalidará la garantía.

Este documento es de información general y no sustituye la lectura atenta de las instrucciones del producto suministrado.

Документ за безопасност на продукта за шкаф за перална машина

Описание на продукта:

Шкафът за перална машина от ECD Germany е функционална мебел, предназначена за съхранение и организиране в пералното помещение. Размерите му предлагат достатъчно място за перална машина. Тъмно сивият дизайн се вписва идеално в модерната жилищна среда.

Важни инструкции за безопасност:

- Максимална товароносимост: Уверете се, че теглото на поставените предмети не надвишава максималната товароносимост на рафтовете. Препоръчва се тежките предмети да се съхраняват в долната част на шкафа, за да се осигури стабилност.
- Стабилност: Шкафът трябва да бъде поставен върху равна повърхност, за да се осигури максимална стабилност. Ако е необходимо, използвайте допълнителни опори, за да изравните шкафа.
- Сглобяване: Шкафът трябва да се сглоби в съответствие с приложените инструкции за сглобяване. Използвайте всички винтове и крепежни материали, включени в обхвата на доставката. Уверете се, че шкафът е стабилен и сигурен след сглобяването.
- Закрепване: Препоръчва се шкафът да се закрепи към стената, особено в домакинства с деца, за да се предотврати преобръщането му. Съответните материали за закрепване са включени в обхвата на доставката.
- Вентилация: Уверете се, че около пералната машина има достатъчно свободно пространство, за да се осигури подходяща вентилация. Въздушният поток предпазва машината от прегряване по време на работа.
- Опасност от пожар: Не съхранявайте никакви запалими материали в непосредствена близост до шкафа, особено в отворените отделения.

Инструкции за грижа:

- Използвайте мека и влажна кърпа, за да почистите шкафа. Избягвайте да използвате агресивни почистващи препарати, тъй като те могат да повредят повърхността. След почистване подсушете добре повърхностите.
- Избягвайте да излагате шкафа на пряка слънчева светлина, за да предотвратите избледняването на цвета.

Информация за околната среда:

- Шкафът е изработен от устойчиви материали. Моля, спазвайте местните указания за рециклиране, когато изхвърляте шкафа.

Контакти и обслужване на клиенти:

За допълнителна информация или ако имате някакви въпроси, моля, свържете се с отдела за обслужване на клиенти на ECD Germany.

Спазвайте изцяло документа за безопасност: Спазването на горните предпазни мерки и инструкции е в интерес на вашата собствена безопасност и дълготрайността на продукта. Неправилното боравене с продукта води до отпадане на гаранцията.

Този документ е за обща информация и не замества внимателното прочитане на предоставените инструкции за продукта.

Bezpečnostní dokument výrobku pro skříň pračky

Popis produktu:

Skříňka na pračku z ECD Germany je funkční kus nábytku určený pro skladování a organizaci v prádelně. Její rozměry nabízejí dostatek prostoru pro pračku. Tmavě šedé provedení se skvěle hodí do moderního obytného prostředí.

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Maximální nosnost: Ujistěte se, že hmotnost umístěných předmětů nepřesahuje maximální nosnost polic. Doporučujeme ukládat těžké předměty do spodní části skříňe, aby byla zajištěna stabilita.
- Stabilita: Skříň musí být umístěna na rovném povrchu, aby byla zajištěna maximální stabilita. V případě potřeby použijte k vyrovnaní skříňe další podpěry.
- Montáž: Skříň musí být smontována podle přiloženého montážního návodu. Použijte všechny šrouby a spojovací materiál, které jsou součástí dodávky. Po montáži se ujistěte, že je skříňka stabilní a bezpečná.
- Ukotvení: Zejména v domácnostech s dětmi se doporučuje skříňku připevnit ke zdi, aby se zabránilo jejímu převrácení. Příslušný upevňovací materiál je součástí dodávky.
- Větrání: Ujistěte se, že je kolem pračky dostatek volného prostoru, aby bylo zajištěno dostatečné větrání. Proudění vzduchu zabraňuje přehřátí pračky během provozu.
- Nebezpečí požáru: V bezprostřední blízkosti skříňe neskladujte žádné hořlavé materiály, zejména v otevřených prostorech.

Pokyny pro péči:

- Skříňku čistěte měkkým vlhkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte drsné čisticí prostředky, protože mohou poškodit povrch. Po čištění povrchy důkladně osušte.
- Nevystavujte skříňku přímému slunečnímu záření, aby barva nevybledla.

Informace o životním prostředí:

- Skříň je vyrobena z udržitelných materiálů. Při likvidaci skříňky dodržujte místní pokyny pro recyklaci.

Kontakt a zákaznický servis:

Pro další informace nebo v případě dotazů kontaktujte zákaznický servis na adrese ECD Germany.

Dodržujte bezpečnostní dokument v plném rozsahu: Dodržování výše uvedených bezpečnostních opatření a pokynů je v zájmu vaší vlastní bezpečnosti a životnosti výrobku. Nesprávné zacházení vede ke ztrátě záruky.

Tento dokument slouží jako obecná informace a nenahrazuje pečlivé přečtení dodaného návodu k výrobku.

Produktsikkerhedsdokument for vaskemaskine kabinet

Beskrivelse af produktet:

Vaskemaskineskabet fra ECD Germany er et funktionelt møbel, der er designet til opbevaring og organisering i vaskerummet. Dets dimensioner giver tilstrækkelig plads til en vaskemaskine. Det mørkegrå design passer perfekt ind i moderne boligmiljøer.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

- Maksimal belastningskapacitet: Sørg for, at vægten af de placerede genstande ikke overstiger hyldernes maksimale belastningskapacitet. Det anbefales at opbevare tunge genstande i den nederste del af skabet for at sikre stabilitet.
- Stabilitet: Skabet skal placeres på en plan overflade for at sikre maksimal stabilitet. Brug om nødvendigt ekstra støtter til at gøre skabet plant.
- Montering: Skabet skal monteres i overensstemmelse med den vedlagte monteringsvejledning. Brug alle skruer og fastgørelsesmaterialer, der er inkluderet i leveringsomfanget. Sørg for, at skabet står stabilt og sikkert efter monteringen.
- Forankring: Det anbefales, at skabet fastgøres til væggen, især i husholdninger med børn, for at forhindre, at det vælter. De relevante fastgørelsesmaterialer er inkluderet i leveringsomfanget.
- Ventilation: Sørg for, at der er tilstrækkelig fri plads omkring vaskemaskinen til at sikre tilstrækkelig ventilation. Luftstrømmen forhindrer, at maskinen bliver overophedet under drift.
- Brandfare: Opbevar ikke brændbare materialer i umiddelbar nærhed af skabet, især ikke i de åbne rum.

Plejevejledning:

- Brug en blød, fugtig klud til at rengøre kabinettet. Undgå at bruge skrappe rengøringsmidler, da de kan beskadige overfladen. Tør overfladerne grundigt efter rengøring.
- Undgå at udsætte skabet for direkte sollys for at forhindre, at farven falmer.

Miljøoplysninger:

- Skabet er fremstillet af bæredygtige materialer. Overhold venligst de lokale retningslinjer for genbrug, når skabet bortskaffes.

Kontakt & Kundenservice:

For yderligere information eller hvis du har spørgsmål, bedes du kontakte kundeservice på ECD Germany.

Overhold sikkerhedsdokumentet fuldt ud: Overholdelse af ovenstående sikkerhedsforanstaltninger og instruktioner er af hensyn til din egen sikkerhed og produktets levetid. Forkert håndtering gør garantien ugyldig.

Dette dokument er til generel information og erstatter ikke omhyggelig læsning af den medfølgende produktvejledning.

Tuoteturvallisuusasiakirja pesukonekaapille

Tuotteen kuvaus:

Pesukonekaappi ECD Germany on toiminnallinen kaluste, joka on suunniteltu säilytykseen ja organisointiin pyykinpesutilassa. Sen mitat tarjoavat riittävästi tilaa pesukoneelle. Tummanharmaa muotoilu sopii täydellisesti moderniin asuinympäristöön.

Tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita:

- Suurin kantavuus: Varmista, että sijoitettujen tavaroiden paino ei ylitä hyllyjen enimmäiskantavuutta. On suositeltavaa säilyttää painavia esineitä kaapin alaosassa vakauden varmistamiseksi.
- Vakaus: Kaappi on sijoitettava tasaiselle alustalle, jotta se olisi mahdollisimman vakaa. Käytä tarvittaessa lisätukia kaapin tasaamiseksi.
- Kokoonpano: Kaappi on koottava oheisten kokoonpano-ohjeiden mukaisesti. Käytä kaikkia toimitukseen sisältyviä ruuveja ja kiinnitystarvikkeita. Varmista, että kaappi on vakaa ja turvallinen kokoamisen jälkeen.
- Kiinnitys: Kaappi on suositeltavaa kiinnittää seinään, erityisesti kotitalouksissa, joissa on lapsia, jotta se ei pääse kaatumaan. Sopivat kiinnitystarvikkeet sisältyvät toimitukseen.
- Ilmanvaihto: Varmista, että pesukoneen ympärillä on riittävästi vapaata tilaa riittävän ilmanvaihdon varmistamiseksi. Ilmavirta estää koneen ylikuumenemisen käytön aikana.
- Palovaara: Älä säilytä palavia materiaaleja kaapin välittömässä läheisyydessä, etenkin avoimissa osastoissa.

Hoito-ohjeet:

- Käytä pehmeää, kosteaa liinaa kaapin puhdistamiseen. Vältä kovien puhdistusaineiden käyttöä, sillä ne voivat vahingoittaa pintaa. Kuivaa pinnat huolellisesti puhdistuksen jälkeen.
- Vältä altistamista kaappia suoralle auringonvalolle, jotta väri ei haalistu.

Ympäristötiedot:

- Kaappi on valmistettu kestävästä materiaaleista. Noudata paikallisia kierrätysohjeita, kun hävität kaapin.

Yhteystiedot ja asiakaspalvelu:

Jos haluat lisätietoja tai sinulla on kysyttävää, ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluun osoitteessa ECD Germany.

Noudata turvallisuusasiakirjaa kokonaisuudessaan: Yllä olevien turvallisuusmääräysten ja -ohjeiden noudattaminen on oman turvallisuutesi ja tuotteen pitkäikäisyyden vuoksi. Epäasianmukainen käsittely mitätöi takuun.

Tämä asiakirja on yleisluonteinen, eikä se korvaa mukana toimitettujen tuoteohjeiden huolellista lukemista.

Έγγραφο ασφάλειας προϊόντων για το ερμάριο του πλυντηρίου ρούχων

Περιγραφή προϊόντος:

Το ντουλάπι πλυντηρίου ρούχων από το ECD Germany είναι ένα λειτουργικό έπιπλο σχεδιασμένο για αποθήκευση και οργάνωση στο χώρο του πλυντηρίου. Οι διαστάσεις του προσφέρουν αρκετό χώρο για ένα πλυντήριο ρούχων. Ο σκούρος γκρι σχεδιασμός του ταιριάζει απόλυτα σε μοντέρνα περιβάλλοντα διαβίωσης.

Σημαντικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

- Μέγιστη χωρητικότητα φορτίου: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το βάρος των τοποθετημένων αντικειμένων δεν υπερβαίνει τη μέγιστη χωρητικότητα φορτίου των ραφιών. Συνιστάται να αποθηκεύετε τα βαριά αντικείμενα στο κάτω τμήμα του ντουλαπιού για να εξασφαλίζεται η σταθερότητα.

- Σταθερότητα: Το ερμάριο πρέπει να τοποθετείται σε επίπεδη επιφάνεια για να εξασφαλίζεται η μέγιστη δυνατή σταθερότητα. Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, χρησιμοποιήστε πρόσθετα στηρίγματα για να οριζοντιώσετε το ερμάριο.

- Συναρμολόγηση: Το ερμάριο πρέπει να συναρμολογηθεί σύμφωνα με τις συνημμένες οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης. Χρησιμοποιήστε όλες τις βίδες και τα υλικά στερέωσης που περιλαμβάνονται στο αντικείμενο της παράδοσης. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το ερμάριο είναι σταθερό και ασφαλές μετά τη συναρμολόγηση.

- Αγκύρωση: Συνιστάται η στερέωση του ντουλαπιού στον τοίχο, ιδίως σε νοικοκυριά με παιδιά, για να αποφευχθεί η ανατροπή του. Τα αντίστοιχα υλικά στερέωσης περιλαμβάνονται στο πλαίσιο της παράδοσης.

- Εξαερισμός: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι υπάρχει επαρκής ελεύθερος χώρος γύρω από το πλυντήριο ρούχων, ώστε να εξασφαλίζεται επαρκής εξαερισμός. Η ροή του αέρα αποτρέπει την υπερθέρμανση του μηχανήματος κατά τη λειτουργία.

- Κίνδυνος πυρκαγιάς: Μην αποθηκεύετε εύφλεκτα υλικά σε άμεση γειτνίαση με το ερμάριο, ιδίως στα ανοιχτά διαμερίσματα.

Οδηγίες φροντίδας:

- Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μαλακό, υγρό πανί για να καθαρίσετε το ερμάριο. Αποφύγετε τη χρήση σκληρών καθαριστικών, καθώς αυτά μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ζημιά στην επιφάνεια. Στεγνώστε καλά τις επιφάνειες μετά τον καθαρισμό.

- Αποφύγετε την έκθεση του ντουλαπιού στο άμεσο ηλιακό φως για να αποφύγετε το ξεθώριασμα του χρώματος.

Περιβαλλοντικές πληροφορίες:

- Το ντουλάπι είναι κατασκευασμένο από βιώσιμα υλικά. Παρακαλούμε να τηρείτε τις τοπικές οδηγίες ανακύκλωσης κατά την απόρριψη του ντουλαπιού.

Επικοινωνία & εξυπηρέτηση πελατών:

Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες ή αν έχετε οποιαδήποτε απορία, επικοινωνήστε με την υπηρεσία εξυπηρέτησης πελατών στο ECD Germany.

Τηρείτε πλήρως το έγγραφο ασφαλείας: Η τήρηση των παραπάνω προφυλάξεων και οδηγιών ασφαλείας είναι προς το συμφέρον της δικής σας ασφάλειας και της μακροζωίας του προϊόντος. Ο ακατάλληλος χειρισμός θα καταστήσει άκυρη την εγγύηση.

Το παρόν έγγραφο προορίζεται για γενικές πληροφορίες και δεν αντικαθιστά την προσεκτική ανάγνωση των παρεχόμενων οδηγιών του προϊόντος.

Termékbiztonsági dokumentum a mosógépszekrényhez

Termékleírás: A termék leírása:

A ECD Germany mosógépszekrény egy funkcionális bútordarab, amelyet a mosókonyha tárolására és rendszerezésére terveztek. Méretei elegendő helyet biztosítanak egy mosógép számára. A sötétszürke dizájn tökéletesen illeszkedik a modern lakókörnyezetbe.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:

- Maximális terhelhetőség: Győződjön meg arról, hogy a behelyezett tárgyak súlya nem haladja meg a polcok maximális terhelhetőségét. A stabilitás érdekében ajánlott a nehéz tárgyakat a szekrény alsó részében tárolni.
- Stabilitás: A szekrényt a maximális stabilitás érdekében vízszintes felületre kell helyezni. Szükség esetén használjon további támasztékokat a szekrény kiegyenlítéséhez.
- Összeszerelés: A szekrényt a mellékelt összeszerelési útmutató szerint kell összeszerelni. Használja a szállítási terjedelemben található összes csavart és rögzítőanyagot. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a szekrény az összeszerelés után stabil és biztonságos.
- Rögzítés: A szekrényt ajánlott a falhoz rögzíteni, különösen olyan háztartásokban, ahol gyermekek vannak, hogy megakadályozza a felborulást. A megfelelő rögzítőanyagokat a szállítási terjedelem tartalmazza.
- Szellőzés: Győződjön meg arról, hogy a mosógép körül elegendő szabad hely van a megfelelő szellőzés biztosítása érdekében. A légáramlás megakadályozza, hogy a gép működés közben túlmelegedjen.
- Tűzveszély: Ne tároljon gyúlékony anyagokat a szekrény közvetlen közelében, különösen a nyitott rekeszekben.

Ápolási utasítások:

- A szekrény tisztításához használjon puha, nedves ruhát. Kerülje a durva tisztítószeres használatát, mivel ezek károsíthatják a felületet. Tisztítás után alaposan szárítsa meg a felületeket.
- Kerülje a szekrény közvetlen napfénynek való kitettségét, hogy megakadályozza a szín kifakulását.

Környezetvédelmi információk:

- A szekrény fenntartható anyagokból készült. Kérjük, a szekrény ártalmatlanításakor tartsa be a helyi újrahasznosítási irányelveket.

Kapcsolat és ügyfélszolgálat:

További információért vagy bármilyen kérdés esetén kérjük, forduljon az ügyfélszolgálathoz a ECD Germany e-mail címen.

Tartsa be a biztonsági dokumentumot teljes mértékben: A fenti biztonsági óvintézkedések és utasítások betartása az Ön saját biztonsága és a termék hosszú élettartama érdekében történik. A nem megfelelő kezelés a garancia érvénytelenségét vonja maga után.

Ez a dokumentum általános tájékoztatásul szolgál, és nem helyettesíti a mellékelt termék használati utasításainak gondos elolvasását.

Productveiligheidsdocument voor wasmachinekast

Productbeschrijving:

De wasmachinekast van ECD Germany is een functioneel meubel ontworpen voor opslag en organisatie in de wasruimte. De afmetingen bieden voldoende ruimte voor een wasmachine. Het donkergrijze ontwerp past perfect in moderne woonomgevingen.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies:

- **Maximaal draagvermogen:** Zorg ervoor dat het gewicht van de geplaatste items het maximale draagvermogen van de legplanken niet overschrijdt. Het is aan te raden om zware items in het onderste gedeelte van de kast op te bergen om stabiliteit te garanderen.
- **Stabiliteit:** De kast moet op een vlakke ondergrond worden geplaatst voor maximale stabiliteit. Gebruik indien nodig extra steunen om de kast waterpas te zetten.
- **Montage:** De kast moet worden gemonteerd volgens de bijgeleverde montagehandleiding. Gebruik alle meegeleverde schroeven en bevestigingsmaterialen. Zorg ervoor dat de kast na montage stabiel en stevig staat.
- **Verankering:** Het wordt aanbevolen om de kast aan de muur te bevestigen, vooral in huishoudens met kinderen, om te voorkomen dat hij omvalt. De bijbehorende bevestigingsmaterialen worden meegeleverd.
- **Ventilatie:** Zorg voor voldoende vrije ruimte rondom de wasmachine voor voldoende ventilatie. De luchtstroom voorkomt oververhitting van de machine tijdens het gebruik.
- **Brandgevaar:** Bewaar geen brandbare materialen in de directe omgeving van de kast, vooral niet in de open compartimenten.

Onderhoudsinstructies:

- Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek om de kast schoon te maken. Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen, want deze kunnen het oppervlak beschadigen. Droog de oppervlakken goed af na het schoonmaken.
- Stel de kast niet bloot aan direct zonlicht om te voorkomen dat de kleur vervaagt.

Milieu-informatie:

- De kast is gemaakt van duurzame materialen. Houd u aan de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling als u de kast weggooit.

Contact & klantenservice:

Voor meer informatie of als je vragen hebt, kun je contact opnemen met de klantenservice op ECD Germany.

Neem het veiligheidsdocument volledig in acht: Het naleven van de bovenstaande veiligheidsmaatregelen en instructies is in het belang van uw eigen veiligheid en de levensduur van het product. Bij onjuist gebruik vervalt de garantie.

Dit document is bedoeld voor algemene informatie en is geen vervanging voor het zorgvuldig lezen van de meegeleverde productinstructies.

Dokument bezpieczeństwa produktu dla szafki pralki

Opis produktu:

Szafka na pralkę ze sklepu ECD Germany to funkcjonalny mebel przeznaczony do przechowywania i organizacji w strefie prania. Jej wymiary zapewniają wystarczająco dużo miejsca na pralkę. Ciemnoszary design doskonale pasuje do nowoczesnych wnętrz mieszkalnych.

Ważne instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

- Maksymalny udźwig: Upewnij się, że waga umieszczonych przedmiotów nie przekracza maksymalnego udźwigu półek. Zaleca się przechowywanie ciężkich przedmiotów w dolnej części szafki, aby zapewnić jej stabilność.
- Stabilność: Szafka musi być umieszczona na równej powierzchni, aby zapewnić maksymalną stabilność. W razie potrzeby należy użyć dodatkowych podpór, aby wypoziomować szafkę.
- Montaż: Szafę należy zmontować zgodnie z załączoną instrukcją montażu. Należy użyć wszystkich śrub i materiałów mocujących wchodzących w zakres dostawy. Po zakończeniu montażu należy upewnić się, że szafka jest stabilna i bezpieczna.
- Kotwienie: Zaleca się przymocowanie szafki do ściany, zwłaszcza w gospodarstwach domowych z dziećmi, aby zapobiec jej przewróceniu. Odpowiednie materiały mocujące wchodzi w zakres dostawy.
- Wentylacja: Upewnij się, że wokół pralki jest wystarczająco dużo wolnej przestrzeni, aby zapewnić odpowiednią wentylację. Przepływ powietrza zapobiega przegrzaniu urządzenia podczas pracy.
- Niebezpieczeństwo pożaru: Nie należy przechowywać żadnych łatwopalnych materiałów w bezpośrednim sąsiedztwie szafy, zwłaszcza w otwartych przedziałach.

Instrukcje dotyczące pielęgnacji:

- Do czyszczenia obudowy należy używać miękkiej, wilgotnej ściereczki. Unikaj stosowania silnych środków czyszczących, ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić powierzchnię. Po zakończeniu czyszczenia dokładnie wysusz powierzchnie.
- Unikaj wystawiania obudowy na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych, aby zapobiec blaknięciu koloru.

Informacje o środowisku:

- Szafka została wykonana z trwałych materiałów. Podczas utylizacji szafki należy przestrzegać lokalnych wytycznych dotyczących recyklingu.

Kontakt i obsługa klienta:

W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji lub w przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań prosimy o kontakt z działem obsługi klienta pod adresem ECD Germany.

Należy w pełni przestrzegać instrukcji bezpieczeństwa: Przestrzeganie powyższych środków ostrożności i instrukcji jest w interesie własnego bezpieczeństwa i długowieczności produktu. Niewłaściwa obsługa spowoduje unieważnienie gwarancji.

Niniejszy dokument ma charakter informacyjny i nie zastępuje dokładnego zapoznania się z dostarczoną instrukcją obsługi produktu.

Documento de segurança do produto para o armário da máquina de lavar roupa

Descrição do produto:

O armário para máquina de lavar roupa da ECD Germany é uma peça de mobiliário funcional concebida para a arrumação e organização na área da lavandaria. As suas dimensões oferecem espaço suficiente para uma máquina de lavar roupa. O design em cinzento escuro enquadra-se perfeitamente em ambientes modernos.

Instruções de segurança importantes:

- Capacidade de carga máxima: Certifique-se de que o peso dos artigos colocados não excede a capacidade de carga máxima das prateleiras. Recomenda-se a colocação de artigos pesados na secção inferior do armário para garantir a estabilidade.
- Estabilidade: O armário deve ser colocado numa superfície plana para garantir a máxima estabilidade. Se necessário, utilizar suportes adicionais para nivelar o armário.
- Montagem: O armário deve ser montado de acordo com as instruções de montagem incluídas. Utilizar todos os parafusos e materiais de fixação incluídos no volume de fornecimento. Certificar-se de que o armário está estável e seguro após a montagem.
- Fixação: Recomenda-se que o armário seja fixado à parede, especialmente em casas com crianças, para evitar que tombe. Os materiais de fixação correspondentes estão incluídos no volume de fornecimento.
- Ventilação: Certifique-se de que existe espaço livre suficiente à volta da máquina de lavar roupa para garantir uma ventilação adequada. O fluxo de ar evita o sobreaquecimento da máquina durante o funcionamento.
- Perigo de incêndio: Não guarde materiais inflamáveis nas imediações do armário, especialmente nos compartimentos abertos.

Instruções de manutenção:

- Utilize um pano macio e húmido para limpar o armário. Evite utilizar produtos de limpeza agressivos, uma vez que estes podem danificar a superfície. Seque bem as superfícies após a limpeza.
- Evite expor o armário à luz solar direta para evitar o desbotamento da cor.

Informação ambiental:

- O armário é fabricado com materiais sustentáveis. Respeite as diretrizes de reciclagem locais quando eliminar o armário.

Contacto e serviço de apoio ao cliente:

Para mais informações ou em caso de dúvidas, contactar o serviço de apoio ao cliente em ECD Germany.

Respeitar integralmente o documento de segurança: O cumprimento das precauções e instruções de segurança acima referidas é do interesse da sua própria segurança e da longevidade do produto. Um manuseamento incorreto invalida a garantia.

Este documento destina-se a fornecer informações de carácter geral e não substitui a leitura atenta das instruções do produto fornecidas.

Document de siguranță a produsului pentru dulapul mașinii de spălat

Descrierea produsului:

Dulapul pentru mașină de spălat de la ECD Germany este o piesă de mobilier funcțională concepută pentru depozitare și organizare în zona de spălătorie. Dimensiunile sale oferă suficient spațiu pentru o mașină de spălat. Designul gri închis se potrivește perfect în mediile de locuit moderne.

Instrucțiuni importante de siguranță:

- Capacitatea maximă de încărcare: Asigurați-vă că greutatea articolelor plasate nu depășește capacitatea maximă de încărcare a rafturilor. Este recomandat să depozitați articolele grele în secțiunea inferioară a dulapului pentru a asigura stabilitatea.
- Stabilitate: Dulapul trebuie să fie amplasat pe o suprafață plană pentru a asigura o stabilitate maximă. Dacă este necesar, utilizați suporturi suplimentare pentru nivelarea dulapului.
- Asamblare: Dulapul trebuie asamblat în conformitate cu instrucțiunile de asamblare anexate. Utilizați toate șuruburile și materialele de fixare incluse în pachetul de livrare. Asigurați-vă că dulapul este stabil și sigur după asamblare.
- Ancorare: Se recomandă ca dulapul să fie fixat de perete, în special în gospodăriile cu copii, pentru a preveni răsturnarea acestuia. Materialele de fixare corespunzătoare sunt incluse în pachetul de livrare.
- Ventilație: Asigurați-vă că există suficient spațiu liber în jurul mașinii de spălat pentru a asigura o ventilație adecvată. Fluxul de aer previne supraîncălzirea mașinii în timpul funcționării.
- Pericol de incendiu: Nu depozitați materiale inflamabile în imediata vecinătate a dulapului, în special în compartimentele deschise.

Instrucțiuni de îngrijire:

- Utilizați o cârpă moale și umedă pentru a curăța dulapul. Evitați utilizarea agenților de curățare agresivi, deoarece aceștia pot deteriora suprafața. Uscați bine suprafețele după curățare.
- Evitați expunerea dulapului la lumina directă a soarelui pentru a preveni decolorarea culorii.

Informații privind mediul:

- Dulapul este fabricat din materiale durabile. Vă rugăm să respectați instrucțiunile locale de reciclare atunci când aruncați dulapul.

Contact și servicii pentru clienți:

Pentru informații suplimentare sau dacă aveți întrebări, vă rugăm să contactați serviciul clienți la ECD Germany.

Respectați documentul de siguranță în întregime: Respectarea precauțiilor și instrucțiunilor de siguranță de mai sus este în interesul siguranței dvs. și al longevității produsului. Manipularea necorespunzătoare va anula garanția.

Acest document este destinat informațiilor generale și nu înlocuiește citirea atentă a instrucțiunilor produsului furnizate.

Produktsäkerhetsdokument för tvättmaskinskåp

Produktbeskrivning:

Tvättmaskinskåpet från ECD Germany är en funktionell möbel som är utformad för förvaring och organisering i tvättstugan. Dess mått ger tillräckligt med utrymme för en tvättmaskin. Den mörkgrå designen passar perfekt in i moderna boendemiljöer.

Viktiga säkerhetsanvisningar:

- Maximal lastkapacitet: Se till att vikten på de föremål som placeras inte överstiger hyllornas maximala lastkapacitet. Vi rekommenderar att tunga föremål förvaras i den nedre delen av skåpet för att säkerställa stabiliteten.
- Stabilitet: Skåpet måste placeras på en plan yta för att säkerställa maximal stabilitet. Använd vid behov extra stöd för att jämna ut skåpet.
- Montering: Skåpet ska monteras enligt bifogade monteringsanvisningar. Använd alla skruvar och fästmaterial som ingår i leveransen. Se till att skåpet står stabilt och säkert efter monteringen.
- Förankring: Vi rekommenderar att skåpet fästs i väggen, särskilt i hushåll med barn, för att förhindra att det välter. Motsvarande fästmaterial ingår i leveransomfattningen.
- Ventilation: Se till att det finns tillräckligt med fritt utrymme runt tvättmaskinen för att säkerställa tillräcklig ventilation. Luftflödet förhindrar att maskinen blir överhettad under drift.
- Brandfara: Förvara inga brännbara material i närheten av skåpet, särskilt inte i de öppna facken.

Skötselråd:

- Använd en mjuk, fuktig trasa för att rengöra skåpet. Undvik att använda starka rengöringsmedel eftersom de kan skada ytan. Torka ytorna ordentligt efter rengöringen.
- Undvik att utsätta skåpet för direkt solljus för att förhindra att färgen bleknar.

Miljöinformation:

- Skåpet är tillverkat av hållbara material. Följ lokala riktlinjer för återvinning när du kasserar skåpet.

Kontakt & kundservice:

För ytterligare information eller om du har några frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänst på ECD Germany.

Beakta säkerhetsdokumentet i sin helhet: Om du följer ovanstående säkerhetsföreskrifter och anvisningar är det för din egen säkerhets skull och för att produkten ska hålla länge. Felaktig hantering leder till att garantin upphör att gälla.

Detta dokument är avsedd som allmän information och ersätter inte noggrann genomläsning av medföljande produktanvisningar.

Bezpečnostný dokument výrobku pre skriňu práčky

Popis produktu:

Skriňa na práčku z ECD Germany je funkčný kus nábytku určený na uskladnenie a organizáciu v priestore práčovne. Jej rozmery ponúkajú dostatok priestoru pre práčku. Tmavosivý dizajn sa dokonale hodí do moderného obytného prostredia.

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:

- Maximálna nosnosť: Uistite sa, že hmotnosť umiestnených predmetov nepresahuje maximálnu nosnosť políc. Ťažké predmety sa odporúča ukladať do spodnej časti skrinky, aby sa zabezpečila stabilita.
- Stabilita: Skriňa musí byť umiestnená na rovnom povrchu, aby sa zabezpečila maximálna stabilita. V prípade potreby použite na vyrovnanie skrine ďalšie podpery.
- Montáž: Skriňa sa musí zmontovať podľa priloženého montážneho návodu. Použite všetky skrutky a spojovací materiál, ktoré sú súčasťou dodávky. Po montáži sa uistite, že je skrinka stabilná a bezpečná.
- Upevnenie: Skrinku sa odporúča pripevniť k stene, najmä v domácnostiach s deťmi, aby sa zabránilo jej prevráteniu. Príslušný upevňovací materiál je súčasťou dodávky.
- Ventilácia: Zabezpečte, aby bol okolo práčky dostatočný voľný priestor na zabezpečenie dostatočnej ventilácie. Prúdenie vzduchu zabraňuje prehriatiu práčky počas prevádzky.
- Nebezpečenstvo požiaru: Neskladujte žiadne horľavé materiály v bezprostrednej blízkosti skrine, najmä v otvorených priestoroch.

Pokyny na starostlivosť:

- Na čistenie skrinky použite mäkkú, vlhkú handričku. Nepoužívajte drsné čistiace prostriedky, pretože môžu poškodiť povrch. Po čistení povrchy dôkladne osušte.
- Skrinku nevystavujte priamemu slnečnému žiareniu, aby ste zabránili vyblednutiu farby.

Informácie o životnom prostredí:

- Skriňa je vyrobená z udržateľných materiálov. Pri likvidácii skrinky dodržiavajte miestne pokyny pre recykláciu.

Kontakt a služby zákazníkom:

Ak chcete získať ďalšie informácie alebo máte akékoľvek otázky, kontaktujte zákaznícky servis na adrese ECD Germany.

Dodržiavajte bezpečnostný dokument v plnom rozsahu: Dodržiavanie uvedených bezpečnostných opatrení a pokynov je v záujme vašej vlastnej bezpečnosti a životnosti výrobku. Nesprávne zaobchádzanie s výrobkom má za následok stratu platnosti záruky.

Tento dokument slúži na všeobecné informácie a nenahrádza dôkladné prečítanie
dodaného návodu na použitie výrobku.